## TOWN OF WISCASSET TRANSFER STATION FEES SCHEDULE

Miscellaneous:

Unrecycled Household Waste \$2 per bag

Brush \$20/Ton (<50 lbs: No charge) Lumber & Shingles \$80/Ton (<50 lbs: No charge)

(\$5.00 minimum fee for items above)

## **Tires: Off the Rim**

19" and under \$2.00 Each
19.5" \$5.00 Each
Truck 20"- 24" \$12.00 Each
Tractor (small – medium) \$45.00 Each
Backhoe \$75.00 Each
Loader \$250.00 Each

## Oversized Bulky Waste (All Users):

Mattresses, Box Spring \$5.00 Each Sofa or Stuffed Chair \$5.00 Each Refrigerator/Freezer/Air Conditioner \$10.00 Each TV or Computer Monitor \$5.00 Each

Carpeting \$.07 / lb (\$140/Ton) - \$5 Minimum
Pressure Treated Wood \$.07 / lb (\$140/Ton) - \$5 Minimum
Non-Recyclable Plastic Waste \$.07 / lb (\$140/Ton) - \$5 Minimum
Construction Debris \$.07 / lb (\$140/Ton) - \$5 Minimum
Propane Tanks \$20 lb \$3 Each / 100 lb \$20 Each

## **Transfer Station Hours**

Monday **CLOSED** Tuesday 8 am to 4 pm Wednesday 10 am to 6 pm Thursday 8 am to 4 pm Friday 8 am to 4 pm Saturday 8 am to 4 pm Sunday **CLOSED Holidays CLOSED** 

Revised July 1, 2016